@ episource

Medicare

Medicare Advantage Enrollment September-

30

. 2022

N M 10 EnrO”ment et
Enroll t
20 8 29,890,199 nrollmen

15

10

Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Jun Jul

- YOY Growth Enrollment

Top Ranking Organizations

TOP 10

UnitedHealth Group, Inc.
Humana Inc.

CVS Health Corporation
Elevance Health, Inc.
Kaiser Foundation Health

Centene Corporation

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan

Mutual Ins. Co.
CIGNA

Highmark Health

MEMBERS

8,342K

5,152K

3,234K

1,960K

Plan, Inc. 1,833K

1,537K

642K

541K

375K

Guidewell Mutual Holding Corporation 328K

Others

5,941K

MARKET SHARE

27.9%

17.2%

10.8%

6.6%

6.1%

5.1%

2.1%

1.8%

1.3%

11%

19.9%

6 YQY Growth
8.19%

4

, MOM Growth
0.37%

Aug Sep

Biggest Enrollment Changes

TOP 5 MEMBERS MARKET SHARE
UnitedHealth Group, Inc. 55.4K 0.7%
Centene Corporation 10.8K 0.7%
CVS Health Corporation 10.5K 0.3%
Kaiser Foundation Health

6.5K 0.4%
Plan, Inc.
Elevance Health, Inc. 6.2K 0.3%
BOTTOM 5 MEMBERS MARKET SHARE
CIGNA -1.9K -0.3%
EmblemHealth, Inc. -1.2K -0.9%
Summit Master Company,

-0.3K -15.0%
LLC
Baylor Scott & White

ol | 02K -0.6%

Holdings
InterValley Health Plan -0.2K -1.1%

For more information, please contact us at solutions@episource.com

©2022 Episource, LLC. All rights reserved.

episource.com


https://episource.com/
mailto:solutions@episource.com
http://www.episource.com/

