

## Medicare Advantage Enrollment



## September-2022

Enrollment 29,890,199 YOY GrowthEnrollment

YOY Growth 8.19%

MOM Growth 0.37%

## Top Ranking Organizations

TOP 10	MEMBERS	MARKET SHARE
UnitedHealth Group, Inc.	8,342K	27.9%
Humana Inc.	5,152K	17.2%
CVS Health Corporation	3,234K	10.8%
Elevance Health, Inc.	1,960K	6.6%
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc.	1,833K	6.1%
Centene Corporation	1,537K	5.1%
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan Mutual Ins. Co.	642K	2.1%
CIGNA	541K	1.8%
Highmark Health	375K	1.3%
Guidewell Mutual Holding Corporation	328K	1.1%
Others	5,941K	19.9%

## **Biggest Enrollment Changes**

TOP 5	MEMBERS	MARKET SHARE
UnitedHealth Group, Inc.	55.4K	0.7%
Centene Corporation	10.8K	0.7%
CVS Health Corporation	10.5K	0.3%
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan, Inc.	6.5K	0.4%
Elevance Health, Inc.	6.2K	0.3%
воттом 5	MEMBERS	MARKET SHARE
BOTTOM 5 CIGNA	MEMBERS	MARKET SHARE
CIGNA	-1.9K	-0.3%
CIGNA  EmblemHealth, Inc.  Summit Master Company,	-1.9K -1.2K	-0.3% -0.9%

For more information, please contact us at solutions@episource.com